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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (I
0.5

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

step scales for constant

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* . 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.631 0.464 0.18
lab*tch .

lab*nch

relati

lab*|

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 5 00 O .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 .5
standardand ada

LAB*LAB 73.0

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.131 0.464 0.18
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.06
lab*nch 05 05 0.061
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0.131 0.499 -
.25 0.5 .
0.5

IELAB hue

0.0

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relative Inform.

olv
cm
olv

cmy .
standardand adag)tetEIELAB

LAB*LAB 76.43 26.26 10.
LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 10.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .

i3* 1.0
yn3* 0.0
i4* 1.0
nd* 0.0

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technology (

0.0 0.0
10 1.0
0.0 0.0
10 10

28.31

relative CIELAB lab*
| 0.2

b*lab

lab*r]

lab
Jab

*tce

0.5
*nCE 0.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.061 (le

BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

IT)

1.
0.

21.9

0,
b9

992

6r

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 40

iniN* setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0. 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.5 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.765 0.383 0.32
lab*tch 075 05 011
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour
lab*| 0.765 0.4
lab*t 5

relativeInform. Techn%l%gy (IT)
' 5

relativeInform. Technology
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 05

cmynd* 0.0 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour

lab*Ir 0.265

al
lab*tce 0.25 .
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

128.52
110.97

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada{pte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9

.0 g .
1.0 (0.0
0.0 0

1.0 0.0

64.54

LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELA|
lab*lab 0
lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC) i
lab*Ir] 0.529 0.9

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

. 64.5
100.4 40.0
lab*

2 °0.33
5.

0.0¢
r21)

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.111 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 =

lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 94 36 107
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -

ab*tch 1.0 0.0
ab*nch 0.

o

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB lab*
| 5 00

b*lab 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -

al Colour (NCE)
. 0.0 .0

elative CIELAB lab* i
abdab 10 00 00 oo lom 1o os” (Do
- cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
- olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
cmynd* 00 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31
LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28
i relative CIELAB_lab*
relativelnform. Technology (I labtlab = 0.971 —0.147 0.477
05 lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.298
lab*nch . 0.5 0.298
relative Natural Colour
% 971 -0.

LAB*LABa 8256 90 o lab*ncE 0.0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18EO01INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10

a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
2lICva 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

relative Inform. Technology (IT) U*e =16

ovi3* 1.0 1.0 10 (L0 fél . JoiE 8126
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 %Regularity  ([el=7R:]
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 . B S
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 00 O*H,rel = 34 IE30.5

g*crel= 51

NC)

64°0.472
0.304
j21g

0.9
0.75 05
0.5

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 05 05 0.ogy('li).
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 81.82 -5.37 17.3
LAB*LABa 81.82 -5.37 17.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.471 -0.147 0.47
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.298
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.298

relative Natural Colour SNC)

lab*Irj 0.471 -
LAB*LAB . Iab:tce 0.25 0.5
LAB*LABa 69.7 0. : lab*ncE___0.5

LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7, 3 step scales for constant

0.164 0.472
0.304
5 21

0.

IELAB hue 107/360 = 0.

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT’ relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB_lab*

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 o.og” 1).0 olvi3* 05 05 o.§y( b*lab 0985 -0.11 0.487
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 . 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5 075 05 0.286
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0 olvid* 1.0 00 05 0.286
cmynd* 0.0 00 1.0 00 NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB o 9985 -4 1685%35
LAB*LAB 93.93 -10.76 34.62 . Sb*NCE 00 0 jI5g

LAB*LABa 93.93
LAB*TCHa 50.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour
lab*r] 0.942 -

lap*tce

lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

—~10.76 34.62 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
36.26

0.942 —-0.296 0.955 lablab 05 00 00
NC)
0.329°0,944 lab*Ir
070,304

j21g

chromaticnessc*

€

BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

M

for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286
lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 93 93 103
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

relative Inform. Technology (IT) U*re = 158
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1. .

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 00 00 00 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

.0
-0 O*Hyrel = 20
g*crel= 37

0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
0.0

107.28 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tch 0.5 0.0

lab*nch 0.5 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
*| 05 0.0

j .0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -

a*

1.0 :
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.o %Regularity

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

AN b
2

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

relative CIELAB lab* i

labdlab 1.0 00 00 Gsvelygm- Teshnocoy (D
lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 00 05
lab*nch 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
5 05 0.0 .

0.5

1.0

00 05 05

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 46.3
lab*ncE . A LAB*LABa 46.34

1.0
0.5 .

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.486 -0.11 0.48
025 05 028

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5

5
relative Natural Colour SNC
.48 .
lab*tce O.%S 5

lab*Irj 0

LAB*LAB .

LAB*LABa 0.03 00 O labncE 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

00 0.0
. 0.0 -
1.0 0.0 -

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE ; 0.0 —

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 10

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.
6 -0
0.

05

-10.34 45.3
-10.34 45.3

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

A cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 00
Igg*{rcje %8 28 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
abncE 00 00 - LABILAR 9402 ]0344>23

-10.34 45.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 10 0.0 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

LAB*LABa 92.65 -20.69 90.73
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08 10
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13

2lICva 8688 -46.16  -1355  48.12

VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 92.6

—-20.

lab*lab 0.971 -0.221 0.975
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.286
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.286
relative Natural Colour 5NC)
lab*lrj 0.971 -0.233°0.972
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.288
lab*'nc 0.0 1.0 ji5g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

edCIELAB

93.06 102.85

69 90.73
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (I
0.5

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*ab,a
Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 -35.63  38.97 29
Mma78.5 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

h*ab,2 lab*tch and lab*nch

22

10 D65: hue L

14 LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

19
triangle lightnesst*

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 142.34
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.8 -0.395 0.305
lab*tch E . .
lab*nch . 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*| 0.881 -0.
0.75 05
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

(NO),
50216

0.429

i71g LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0° 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lablab 05 00 0.0

relativelnf%rm. ‘(I)'echn%lo y (1
9 82 95 & lab*tch 0.0
05 0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 .0 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag*r
LAB*LAB 7951 -17.89 13.828 | ap.lce.
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.

relative CIELAB lab*

0.382 -0.395 0.305

025 0.5 0.39!

0.5 0.5 0.395
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*lrj 0.382 -0.45 '0.216
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.429
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 71

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (0.

olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.0 .

cmyn4d* 1.0 0.0 1.0 .

standardand adaﬁ)tetﬁlELAB

LAB*LAB 89.32 -35.79 27.

LAB*LABa 89.32 -35.79 27

LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 142

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0

lab*tch

lab*nch . . . lab*nch .0

relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)

* 0.763 -0.901'0.432 lab*Ir] 05 0.0 .0

0. .0 0.42 lab*tce -
0.0 1.0 7 lab*ncE

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
1.00 relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. . 0.0
chromaticnessc* 1.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0

lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE ; . —

0.0

IELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (le
BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0 O 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 .0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*LABa 89.51 -41.36 39.94

0

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

40
10,
13|

LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.51 136.01

AB_lab*

0.938 -0.359 0.347
075 05 0.378
00 05 0.378

NC)

15°0.278
075 05 0.406
0.0° 05 j62g

ab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 5
cmyn4* 0.5 0. 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.8 .

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 025 05 0.378
lab*nch 05 05 0.378
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.438 -0.4150.274
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.406
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 62

IELAB hue 136/360 = 0.37/8

iniN* setrgbcolor

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 83.62 -82.737
LAB*LABa 83.62

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.876
lab*tch 0.5 1.0
lab*nch 0.0 1.0
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.876 -0.
lab*tce

lab*ncE

NC)

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

3 0.555
0.40

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
0.55 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 =

lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -

LAB*TCHa 75.0 1153 197.87 LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37
relative Inform. Technology (I relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 05 05 o.f” lab¥ab ~ 0.913 -0.475-0.152 ojyi3* 0.0 1.0 1.OQY( 1).0 olvi3* 05 05 o.§y( ab*lab  0.955 -0.479 -0.14 | ofyi3* 0.0 1.0 1.ogy( 1).0
cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*ch 075 05 055 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 ab*tch 075 0.5 0545 = cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 05 055 olvi4x 00 10 1.0 0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05  0.545 olvi4* 00 1.0 1.0 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relativeNatural Colour (NG) 44 Cmyn4* 10 0.0 00 0.0 clativeNatural Colout (NC) 5, Cmynd* 1.0 00 0.0 00
Standardand adaptedtIELAB labide Q75" 05 0581 _ abde 078 05 0578  pandardandadaptedfIELAB |
LAB*LABa 8256 0.0 lab'ncE 0.0 05  g32b = AR« ABa 9093 LAB*LABa 47.72 00 O. abncE 0.0 0.5 g3l1b = AR« ABa 86.87 —-46.15-13.55
LAB*TCHa 500 0.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0' 0.01 LAB‘TCHa 500 48.11" 196.37
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Technology (| labYlab = 0.826 -0.951 —0.3060 lab¥lab = 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technology labtlab ~ 0.911 -0.958 -0.281
05 00 - cmyn3* 1.0 0. : lab*tch 5 1.0 055 lab*tch 05 00 - cmyna* 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.545
0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 ; : ; lab*nch . 1.0 0.55 lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 : lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.545
al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 relative Natural Colour gNC)
. 0.0 -0 standardand ada lab o 0.826 ‘% 710_(5)'84188 Igg:{ge 82 88 -0 standardand ada Igg:tge 8-811 0. 31&%;‘869

LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7, 3 step scales for constant

elative CIELAB lab* i

abllab 10 00 00  guagreyem jeshngioay (D,
ab*tch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.0 ;.0;
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 1.0
elative Natural Colour(NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
ggi{ge %8 88 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
apiee. &3 89 - LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53

LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18EO03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

a*

D

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

0.0
58.74

relative Inform. Technology (IT) U*el = 16 _
ovid* 1.0 10 10 (L0 fél o |kEsi2s 288
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 VAREL U EWA N G g52.23  —42.41
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 " B - 141
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 00 O*Hyrel = 34 IE30.5 .

g*crel= 51

LAB*LAB 8032 -1097 -3.530 | [abytc
LAB*LABa 80.32 -10.97 -3.538 .1ab*ncE

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.413 -0.475 -0.15
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.55
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*Irj 0.413 -0.
LAB*LAB . Iab:tce 0.25 0.5
LAB*LABa 69.7 0. . labrncE 0.

0.55
35)—0.2

. 0,58

0.5 32

chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (le

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

g32b lab*ncE

BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

M

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545
lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

a*

D

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

relative Inform. Technology (IT) U*re = 158
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1 1.0 :
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 %Regularity
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0 .

cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 9*Hrel = 20
standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0 g%crel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

LAB*LAB 43.4

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.455
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

lab*Irj 0.455
LAB*LAB k Iab:tce 0.25
LAB*LABa 003 00 0. labincE 00
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

00 0.0
. 0.0 -
1.0 0.0 -

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE ; 0.0 —

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196

iniN* setrgbcolor

relative Natural Colour SlNC)
-0.44 '-0.2

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

AN b
2

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

relative CIELAB lab* i
lablab 10 00 00 OwsoBe 1o 1g” (Lo
labtch 10 00 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 o.og
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0
}ag:{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
labitce 10 00 - LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
' : LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 -6.77

-0.479 -0.14
0.5 0.545
0.5 0.545

0.5 0.578
0.5 31b

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08 10
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55

-46.46 46.49

1.
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.545 (rgnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

g31b
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

step scales for constant

L=l 5

a*a b*4

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab,

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 34
g*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0

0.5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
83.75 7.88 17.8

LAB*LAB .

LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (_)NC)
lab*lrj 0

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1 O 1.0
0.5 1.0 .
0.5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 05 0.0
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 70.9 7.88 -17.
LAB*LABa 70.9 7.88
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch 0.2 0
lab*nch 0. 5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr]

lab*tce 0 2
Jab*| ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 294

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

00 1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

o o
0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.1 15.76 -35

LAB*LABa 72.1

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB
b*lab 0.0

15.
38.
Iab*

10

reIatrveNatu(r;al Colour

lab*r]
lab*tc

0.5
Iab*ncE 0.0

1 0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

76
96

(}NC) ’
Dilsy

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.816 (le

BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaftedClE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4d* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedClELAB
LAB*LAB 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour gNC)

relatrvelnform Technolo59y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 —51
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

02 0
05

IELAB hue 306

-51.

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagte(ﬁlEL B
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

128.5

relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natuéal Colour gNC)

lab*Ir

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

0.851]
0.851

10

1.0 b30r

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.851 (right

-103

N
N
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 1.0 0.0

ab*tch 1.0 .

ab*nch 0.

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*’fiye Natural

olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 |ab*ncE
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (I
0.5

0.0

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology
| .5 0.0 5 00 O

b*lab olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5

0.0
- olvi4* 1.0

05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)

. 0.0 .0

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*s b*a  C*apa h*ap

Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32 22
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
CwMa 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

0.671 0.415

. 0.5
| Colour

0.671

0.75 0.5

cmynd* 0.0 0.
standardand ada|
LAB*LAB 74.1
LAB*LABa 74.1

5 00

ptedCIELAB
18.76 —

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 32

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. '(I)'echnology (IT)
0.5
0.5
0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
86.9

ts b

18.76 -12.61

22.61

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 00 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.5 37.51 -25.7
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.342 0.

lab*tch

0.3

[$16) P

lab*r]
lap*tce
lab*ncE

0
1

N

, 05" 10 0
T 00 1.0 _Dbarr

N
on

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC
0.171 0.341
0.25 5

lab*lrj
AB*LAB ab*tCe
LAB*LABa 69.7 00
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue

BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

0.171 0.415
0.25 05 0

0 blacknessn*

0.
05
1,00
chromaticnessc*

6/360 = 0.906 (le

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology U*re = 158
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
%8 0.0 olvi3* 1.
: : cmyn3* 0.0
00 00 oia* 10
cmyn4* 0.0

O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativel nf%rm .

lab*Irj
lab*tce

lab*ncE LAB*LABa 76

LAB*TCHa 75

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relativeInform.
olvi3* 5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.0

LAB*LAB 28
LAB*LABa 28
LAB*TCHa 25

%Regularity

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
Owma 50.5 64.55 100.42 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lva 83.63 79.9 115.04 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
V Ma 30.39 -10359 12852
Mma57.3 -58.41 110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
JciE 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gce52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

Technology (IT
0.5 1.0gy ( 1).0
05 0.0 0.0
05 1.0 .0
05 0.0 00

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.3 17 -29.19
35 47.17

.0 5547

i elative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Techn%l.c?y ( brab 0.8 0.42

05 075 05

ab*nch 00 05
elativeNatural Colou
ab*Irj 0.8 0.
0.75 0
0.0

47

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
5 ~0. olvi3* 1.0 00 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 .
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 57.3 94.33
LAB*LABa 57.3
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*
gechnology (1) M fabHiab ~ 0.601
1.0

0.5
0.5

r éNC)-
352 =0,354
5> 0874

05 badr 28

0.5

-0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

.66 47.17
.66 47.17
.01 55.47

-29.
29

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

0.3
0.25

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.425
05 0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

8/360 = 0.912 (right

-58.4
94.33
110.95 328.2

N
N
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www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatrvelnform '(l)'echnology (I

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0. 0 0477 05
0.523 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41 13.6

1.41 -46.46

10.57 28.32
34.63 36.27
27.64 45.24
-7.07 23.07
-35.63 38.97
-25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
44.55
46.49

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.07
lab*nch 0.0 05 0.071
Iretl)a'frve Natuaal Colour (NC)

relatrvelnform Technolo |
olvi3* .0 (? y( f
cmyn3* O 0 0

olvi4x 1.0 0. 047 0 0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada tetEIELAB

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
05 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18
relzlaérvelnform Technology (ITl) IfeéathgUE'-é“Bg‘l‘ bO 903 043 [elative
8%')"13* 0.5 X 0.5 . 0.071] lab*tch 0.5 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . X . 0.071 lab*nch 0.5 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag*m 8-59 1 0 1 O Igg*tge 0.5
LABILAB 73_4 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  b99r lab*ncE

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.147 0.451 0.21§

lab*tch 0.25 05 0.07

lab*nch 05 05  0.071

relative Natural Colour (NC)

Iab*lr] 0.147 0.5 0.
025 05 1.0
05 05 boor

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 . 0

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0
lab*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le
BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

standardand adapte(bl LAB

IELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

step scales for constant

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

N
N

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relatlvelnform Technol%ggl (IT
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 O 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3 19.2
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Ireé)a}lve Natu(;al Colour (NC)

075 05
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. TechnologB/ (IT
5

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.894
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.606 0.
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.394 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3 9.
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 0
lab*nch O 5 O 5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.272 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolog IT
olvi3* 1.0 0 2 3 §
0

cmyn3*
0 787 0.0

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada te(ﬁlELA:‘lil8

LAB*LABa 51 94 80.61 38.4

LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.544 0.903 0.43
lab*tch . 0.071]
lab*nch . . 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| ItrJ 0.544

C

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.071 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18EO07NP.PS/.PDF; start output

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b* L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan
| OMma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 Oma 505 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
D65: hue J YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 D65: hue J YMa92.66 -20.69  90.75 93.08 10

LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13

olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 8lCma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 allCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa721 15.76 -35.63 3897 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3

triangle lightnesst* Mma785  37.52 -2523 4522 triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -58.41  110.97

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. 15 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 . 15 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relative Inform. Technolo IT u = _ relative Inform. Technolos IT u = _
reativelnform. Technology (11, CEECEE Nl cE 8126 288 7156 7162 relative Inform. Technology (IT) | S o e12s 288 7156 7162
clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 Obo REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clm)arls* 28 28 gg 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55
Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 [epi A Be3os7 141 -46.46 4649

standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -

00 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

g*crel= 51 g*crel= 37

elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
abiab 10 00 00 oli3* " '1.0  0.87 o (Do labtiab " "10 00 00 oniz* - 10 0912 logy ( 9
abrnch 00 00 = oua 99 057 08 10 Gbeh 00 09 - cmns00 008805 (00
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 013 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 05 0.0
SB*{QE %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Igg*{rcje %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

ab*ncE 0:0 O:O — LAB*LAB 92.4 -0.57 14.19 lab*ncE 0:0 0:0 _ LAB*LAB 90.3 -1.74 43.06

LAB*LABa 924 -0.57 14.19
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.2 92.32

reIativeInform.Technol%gy (I relativeCIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technoloogy (Im relative Inform. Technol?y(
8.5 0.74 0. 1.0 8.5

LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAlB*TCHa 75.0| b43.09 92.32
elative CIELAB lab* i

abdlab 0947 -0.019 0.499  Llativelniorm. Technology (IT)
ab*tch 0.75 05 0.256 cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0
ab*nch 0.0 05 0256  olvig* 1.0 0.824 0.0 0

olvi3* 05 05 lab*lab  0.883 -0.0190.499 = ojvi3* 1.0 0. : olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 05 0. lab*tch 075 05 0256 © cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.
o4 10 lab'nch 00 05 0256  onia* 10 074 00 10 % 10

olvi4*

cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0 elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.883 00 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj 0.947 00 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 }ag*tceE g 82 Qe LAB*LAB 8938 -1.14 28.37 : abtce.  0./5 0.5 025 DABALAB 8555 <347 8611
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . ab’nc : : 10Ug LAB*LABa 89.38 -1.14 28.37 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : : LAB*LABa 85.22 -3.47 86.11
L/TB*TCHa 50.0I ID0.0 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b28.4 92.32 L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b86.18 92.32
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Technol ol labtlab  0.766 -0.039 0.999 lablab 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technol M labtlab ~ 0.893 -0.039 0.999
05 0.0 - cmyn3* 05 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256 lab*tch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 labtch 05 1.0  0.256
05 0.0 - ovias 10 O : i lab'nch 00 1.0 0.256 lab*nch 05 0.0 - ohiax 10 O : ; lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256
al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 . X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 ) . 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
) 0.0 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.766 0.0 1.0 lab*Irj 05 00 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj 0.893 0.00 1.0
. . - LAB*LAB 79.5 . . Iag:tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 Iab:tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 42.62 -1.73 43.05 Iag:tce 0.5 1.0 0.25
- LAB*LABa 79.54 : A iy 000 T aTe S ; LAB*LABa 42.62 -1.73 43.0394 'abncE 00 10 _ j0Og

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3
relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
0.0

lab*lab . . .
labtch 025 05  0.256 /

labnch 05 05 0256

. . C lab*nch 05 05  0.256
I'etl)ative Natural Colour (NC)0 : blacknessn* y : : : : Iretl)a}i\_/e Natural Colour (NC)O blacknessn*
" al *r]

TR R
LAB*LAB . ap™ice . 2 LAB*LAB k ab™ice . .
LAB*LABa 69.7 0. : labmcE 0. i LAB*LABa 0.03 00 0. labrcE 05 0.5
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0. LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

= relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0 ) X 1,00

. 0.0

lab*tch . . . o . 0.0
lab*nch . chromaticnessc 10 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0

lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE ; 0.0 —

0.0 = , 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

E180-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (I
0.5

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

step scales for constant

L=l 5

a*a b*4

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
5 10 0.7%( :B.O

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 4.55
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 4,55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.898 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 0451
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
relative Natural Colour E‘NC)
lab*| 0.898 -0.499°0.0
.75 05 0O
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0 05 O
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan
LAB*LAB 79.94 -14.2 4.56
LAB*LABa 79.94 -14.2 4.56
LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.3
relative CIELAB lab*
0.398 -0.4750.15
025 05 045
0.5 0.5 0451
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.398 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 999

IELAB hue 16

26.27
-10.76

15.76
37.52
0.0

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

-35.8
-21.95

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. T
olvi3* 0.0

1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4x 0.0 1
cmynd* 1.0 O

standardand adaé)tecEIEL
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4
LAB*LABa 90.18

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0
lab*tch

lab*nch

reIatiyeNaturéI Colour
* 0.796 -

lab*r]
lap*tce

0.
lab*ncE 0.0

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

echnolo
0.
0.
.0

.0

lab*

0.999
.0
1.0

blacknessn*

chromaticn

60 = 0.451 (le
BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
essc*

NC)

AB
9.11
=284 9.11

)0.0
0.5

g00b

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_5§y (

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.0

.0

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

0.0

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technologg (ITB
olvi3* . 1.0 0.826 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.827 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.153
ab*tch 0.75 05 0451
ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
elative Natural Colour SNC)

ab*| 0.949 (—)05 99°0.0
ab*ncE 0.5

. 0,
0.0 g00b
relativeInform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 0.3%( f
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmyn4* 0.5

standardan

LAB*LAB 42.8

LAB*LABa 42.88 . .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.2
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.449 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 025 05 045
lab*nch 05 05 0.451]
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.449 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 025 05 05
lab*nce 0.5 0.5 999

IELAB hue 16

0.0 0174 o.o}

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

162.23

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 85.7.

LAB*LABa 85.74 -5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

0.0 0.347

1.0
0.0

AB_lab*
0.8

0.653 §
0.0
0.653 1.0
0.347
edCIELAB

-58.84 18.8
8.84 18.8
. 162.

40
10,
13|

(IT

0.0

relative Natural Colour gNC) i
* 0.899 -0.9990.0

lab*Ir

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right

blacknessn*

1,00

N
N
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
. 0.0 .0

relative Inform. Techn%l%gy (I
0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

E180-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE18/10Q/Q18E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*ab,a
Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 -35.63  38.97 29
Mma78.5 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

h*ab,2 lab*tch and lab*nch

22

10 D65: hue B

14 LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

19
triangle lightnesst*

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

relativeInform.
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87. 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.5

Technology (IT
0.699 1.(?” :B
0.301 0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0

olvi3* 0.0 0.398 1
cmyn3* 1.0  0.602 O.
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.602 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
LAB*LABa 79.6 0.74
LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.27
relative CIELAB_lab*

0.385 0.

b*lab

relative Inform. Technology [C relative Inform. Techn%lc?y (
0 0.5

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relativ relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0. 9 lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lap*tce 0.5 1.0 0.75 lab*tce

lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 bOOr lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (!
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0.
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 .5
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14 271.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 0.
lab*nch 0.5 05 075
relative Natural Colour (NC)

93 6%'4

lab 0.0
.75
b0Or

0.0

.0

blacknessn*

*Irj 0.1 .
b*tce 0.25 05
0.5 0.5

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0

. 0.0
1. 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . . —

1,00

0.0
chromaticnessc* -

IELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (le
BAM-test chart NE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS00

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

a* a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* 0.5 0.805 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.195 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.805 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.195 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.84 0.
ab*tch .

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*| 0.84 0.0 -0,

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.305 0
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.4 .
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 0.
lab*nch 05 05 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.34 .0 -0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 27

iniN* setrgbcolor

0,499
0.75

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

-24.31

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relativeInform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.

olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB

LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.6

0.0 061 1.0

0.39 0.0

LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47

LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67

relative CIELAB _lab*
0.68 0.0

b*lab

1.0
0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

50 = 0.755 (Ngnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

ogy (IT
0.61 1.8qy ¢ 1) 0

40
10,
13|

0.0
0
0.0

N
N
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